

Terms and Conditions for FuturePay World Pay Option

- 1. **Payment Method**: By choosing the FuturePay World Pay option, you agree to make payments through the FuturePay platform facilitated by World Pay.
- 2. **Authorization**: By utilizing FuturePay World Pay, you authorize Umbrella Protect Wills to charge your designated payment method for all applicable fees associated with your purchase.
- 3. **Payment Schedule**: Payments will be processed according to the terms agreed upon at the time of purchase. FuturePay World Pay may automatically charge your payment method at regular intervals unless you cancel.
- 4. **Billing Information**: You are responsible for providing accurate and up-to-date billing information, including valid payment details. Failure to do so may result in the suspension or termination of your services.
- 5. Fees and Charges: You acknowledge that additional fees, including but not limited to transaction fees or currency conversion fees, may apply to payments processed through FuturePay World Pay. These fees will be disclosed to you before completing your transaction.
- 6. **Refunds and Cancellations**: Refunds and cancellations are subject to the terms and conditions outlined by Umbrella Protect Wills and FuturePay World Pay. Please refer to our refund policy and FuturePay's terms of service for more information.
- 7. **Security**: FuturePay World Pay employs industry-standard security measures to protect your payment information. However, Umbrella Protect Wills is not liable for any unauthorized access or misuse of your payment details.
- 8. **Disputes**: Any disputes regarding billing or charges processed through FuturePay World Pay should be addressed directly with Umbrella Protect Wills in accordance with our complaints policy.

9. **Modification of Terms**: Umbrella Protect Wills reserves the right to modify or update these terms and conditions for FuturePay World Pay at any time. Changes will be effective upon posting to our website, and your continued use of the service constitutes acceptance of the revised terms.

10. Length Availability and Frequency:

- Transaction Length Availability: 1 month, 3 months, 6 months.
- Transaction Frequency: 1 week, 2 weeks, 4 weeks.

By selecting the FuturePay World Pay option, you indicate your acceptance of these terms and conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not proceed with the transaction. For questions or concerns, please contact our customer support team.

Please contact us in writing with the details:

Umbrella Protect Ltd, Office 134 The Light Box, 111 Power Road, London W4 5PY

wills@umbrellaprotectwills.co.uk or by phone 020 8964 2275

Umbrella Protect Wills Team